



# Wood oven Pizza Salami, 390g

Pizza with salami and mozzarella cheese



<b>article number</b> 233160	<b>barcode (item)</b>  4 026813 330659	<b>barcode (packaging)</b>  4 026813 331656	<b>eco-ID</b> 313907	
---------------------------------	---	--	-------------------------	---

## Brand

bio inside



## Quality

EU organic logo, EU agriculture / Non EU agriculture

## Usage instructions

Preheat oven to 220 °C. Remove all packaging and place the deep-frozen pizza directly in the middle of the oven on a furnace grate (for a crispy crust) or on a hot baking plate (for a soft crust) and bake for 10 to 12 minutes for conventional oven (9 to 11 minutes for ventilated oven).

## Consumer storage instructions supplement

Store at -18°C. Once defrosted do not refreeze.

## Origin

Italy (IT)



## Origin of the raw materials

Italy, Germany, Romania, Slovenia, Austria, United States of America, Switzerland, France, Denmark, Netherlands, Belgium, European Union, Australia, Estonia, Latvia, Lithuania, Egypt, Guatemala, China, People's Republic, Sri Lanka

## Country of packing

Italy

## Ingredients

dough: WHEAT flour\*, water, sunflower oil\*, yeast\* 1.9 %, sea salt,  
topping: mozzarella\* 21.8 %, (MILK\*, salt, microbial rennet, lactic ferments\*), tomato sauce\* (tomato passata\*, sunflower oil\*, onions\*, garlic powder\*, basil\*, oregano\*, black pepper\*), salami\* 7.2 % [pork\*, salt, sugar\*, spices\* and herbs\* (pepper\*, coriander\*, caraway\*, ginger\*, cardamom\*, onion\*, mace\*, garlic\*), antioxidants: ascorbic acid, extracts of rosemary\*, beech wood smoke]

allergenic ingredients: Gluten, Milk and dairy products including lactose

\*= ingredients from organic farming

## allergy notes

**contained:** Gluten, Milk and dairy products including lactose, Wheat, Cow's milk protein, Lactose, Milk protein, Pork, Coriander, Pepper, Umbelliferae, Yeast

## other allergy and dietary notes

alcohol-free ✓



# Wood oven Pizza Salami, 390g

*Pizza with salami and mozzarella cheese*



<b>article number</b> 233160	<b>barcode (item)</b>  4 026813 330659	<b>barcode (packaging)</b>  4 026813 331656	<b>eco-ID</b> 313907	
---------------------------------	---	--	-------------------------	---

## category-specific information

Legal product category	food
Sweetener	white sugar
Leavening agent	yeast
Preservation	frozen
Type of meat	pork
Preparation type	Oven circulating air
Use of palm fat / palm oil	no
Weight of piece	390g

## Quality

Organic product	yes
Official organic labels	EU organic logo
Organic certification body	IT-BIO-008

## Further legal information

Additives, declaration obligatory	Do not refreeze after defrosting
-----------------------------------	----------------------------------

## Compulsory label information

Compulsory additive label information	Legal demands: The product meets the requirements of EC Directives and the following. Fully accepted organic product according to applicable EU Organic Regulation. GMO: The products do not contain genetically modified raw materials or genetically modified organisms since it is processed according to applicable EU Organic Regulation. Unintentional genetic modifications that enter the food in traces during cultivation, production, placing on the market or handling are not taken into account. Therefore it is not mandatory to label the products according to the Council Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 and (EC) No 1830/2003.
---------------------------------------	---

## Legal information

Legal designation of the product	Pizza with salami and mozzarella, deep-frozen, ready to bake
Address of distributor	Demeter-Felderzeugnisse GmbH, Neue Bergstraße 13, D-64665 Alsbach

## nutritional values & analytical results per 100 g

Energy in kJ / 100 g or 100 ml	1047 kJ / 249 kcal
Fat	11 g
of which saturates	5,0 g
Carbohydrates	25 g
of which sugars	1,6 g
Fibre	1,4 g
Protein	12 g
Determining the nutritional values by	calculation
Salt	1,1 g

## information on consumer unit

Sales designation of piece	folding carton
Packaging material	LDPE, cardboard



# Wood oven Pizza Salami, 390g

*Pizza with salami and mozzarella cheese*



<b>article number</b> 233160	<b>barcode (item)</b>  4 026813 330659	<b>barcode (packaging)</b>  4 026813 331656	<b>eco-ID</b> 313907 
---------------------------------	---	--	---

## aroma, consistency

**Taste**..... typical taste of salami  
**Odour**..... like tomato and salami  
**Consistency**..... crispy base, soft inside